AGENDA

TOWN OF WAYNE BUDGET HEARING and CUP MEETING

Wayne Town Hall - 6030 Mohawk Road, Campbellsport, WI 53010 November 17, 2021 - 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call of Members
- 4. Verification of public notice pursuant to s.19.84(1)(2)(3)(4)
- 5. Agenda
 - a. Corrections and/or deletions
 - b. Approval
- 6. Public Hearing for 2022 Proposed Budget
 - a. Motion to open Public Hearing regarding 2022 Proposed Budget
 - i. Approval of the 2022 highway expenditures according to s.82.03(2)
 - ii. Sign resolution 2021-06 Increase in Tax Levy for Debt Service
 - iii. Adopt the 2022 levy according to s.60.10(1)(a)
 - b. Motion to close public hearing regarding 2022 Proposed Budget
- 7. Public Hearing for Krueger CUP
 - a. Motion to open a Public Hearing to be held at the Town Hall, located at 6030 Mohawk Road, in the Town of Wayne, before the Town Board/Park and Planning Commission, on Wednesday, November 17, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. for Amanda Krueger, Owner to consider the issuance of a Conditional Use Permit for the following purposes:
 - Residential Accessory Structure per Section 4.06A of the Zoning Ordinance and Operation of a commercial dog boarding kennel per Section 3.04C(9) and Section 4.05F upon the following described property: 6535 State Rd 28, Allenton, WI 53002, Tax Key T12-0165 00A, Town of Wayne, Washington County, WI
 - b. Motion to close public hearing regarding Krueger CUP
- 8. Public Hearing for Heberer CUP
 - a. **Motion to open** a Public Hearing to be held at the Town Hall, located at 6030 Mohawk Road, in the Town of Wayne, before the Town Board/Park and Planning Commission, on Wednesday, November 17, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. for Kelly Heberer, Owner to consider the issuance of a Conditional Use Permit for the following purposes:
 - i. Home Industry per Section 4.06F of the Zoning Ordinance and Operation of a home industry per Section 3.05C(7) and Section 7.03G(8) upon the following described property: 6121 Mohawk Rd, Allenton, WI 53002, Tax Key T12-0369 00Z, Town of Wayne, Washington County, WI
 - b. Motion to close public hearing regarding Heberer CUP